

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 8534/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2008 in WP No. 5853/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAM CHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 14/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Sen,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev K.Pathak,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Tag along with SLP(C) No. 29459/2008.

( Suman Wadhwa )  
Court Master

( Shashi Bala Vij )  
Court Master