

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
(CC 12206/2009)

(From the judgment and order dt.15.12.2008 in Appeal No.ND 36(63) 2008-
P.A. passed by the Appellate Authority under Payment of Gratuity Act,
1972 and Regional Labour Commissioner (Central))

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANWAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.
Mr.Rajeev Kumar Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the
Special Leave Petition.

Tag with SLP(C)No.29459 of 2008.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master