

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2010 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).25688/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

WP No. 4374/2008

DELHI JAL BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPI CHAND

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 29/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ghanshyam Yadav, Adv.for
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the appearing advocate for the petitioner.

Until further orders, the further proceedings before
the Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Karol Bagh, New Delhi
initiated vide order dated 4.2.2010 shall remain stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master